RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R (€ | -2022

£

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN
THINK PAVERS, LLC AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY FOR
RECONSTRUCTION OF FILMORE STREET PHASE 2

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Think Pavers, LLC and the City of Gloucester
City for the Reconstruction of Filmore Street Phase 2; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended for as-
built quantity adjustments and additional sidewalk installed on Filmore Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Think
Pavers, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Reconstruction of Filmore Street Phase 2
project be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $239,858.00
Change Order #1: $26,047.34
Change Order #2 2,000.00

Adjusted Amount based on

Change Order #1: $265,905.34

Change Order #2: $263,905.34

6/ s 82 S e

Dﬁ"ﬂ/R. «'Baile, Ma;yof;f

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 257 day of August, 2022.

-

,

\ boenne { = { N ls

Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




